New Directions Housing Corporation
Zone Map Amendment — 226 N. 17t Street
Roosevelt Senior Housing
Case No. 21-Zone-0042
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Roosevelt Senior Housing
Meetings

March 18, 2021
Portland Now
Neighborhood Association

April 02, 2021
APO Neighborhood Meeting

Land Development &
Transportation Committee

* Neighborhood services
such as transit, parks,
groceries, churches, etc. are
readily available
Neighborhood Connectivity
is good — very walkable
neighborhood
Available services and
walkability are ideal for
Senior Housing
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Roosevelt Senior Housing
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LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

STREE TREES
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SITE DATA

SITE ADDRESS

TAX BLOCK AND LOT
DEED BOOK AND PAGE #
TOTAL PROPERTY AREA

FORM DISTRICT
EXISTING ZONING
PROPOSED ZONING
EXISTING USE
PROPOSED USE

MAXIMUM DENSITY

ALLOWED TOTAL UNITS:
PROPOSED DENSITY

EXISTING UNITS:

226 N 17TH STREET
LOUISVILLE, KY 40203
1B 015F - LOT 0289
DEED BOOK 08951, PAGE 0581
1.88 Ac. (81,900 SF)

TRADITIONAL NEIGHBORHOOD (TNFD)
C-1

OR-2

MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

MULTI FAMILY RESIDENTIAL

58.08 DU/Acre

109

34.57 DU/Acre

47 APARTMENT UNITS

PROPOSED UNITS: 36 SENIOR DWELLING UNITS
TOTAL UNITS: 83 DWELLING UNITS

MAX HEIGHT ALLOWED 45'

MAX HEIGHT PROPOSED 42

GROSS BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 10,160 SF

PR. BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA: EX. BUILDING GROSS FLOOR AREA
FIRST FLOOR: 10,160 SF EX. BLDG 1:
SECOND FLOOR: 10,160 SF EX. BLDG 2:

THRD FLOOR, 10,160 SF
TOTAL FLOOR AREA: 30,480 SF

x .
TOTAL FLOOR AREA:

MAXIMUM FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR): 3.0

PROPOSED FAR: 85,823 / 81,900 =

PARKING:

1.05

PARKING REQUIRED: NO MINIMUM, 166 MAXIMUM

BUILDING SETBACK REQUIREMENTS:
FRONT YARD: 15" MINIMUM
SIDE YARD: NONE, UNLESS ADJACENT SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL
REAR YARD: 5' MINIMUM

NO PORTION OF THE PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN A FLOOD HAZARD AREA. THIS
DETERMINATION HAS BEEN MADE FROM A REVIEW OF FEMA MAP 21111C-0025-E.

MORRIS FORMAN WQTP IS THE SEWAGE TREATMENT PLANT SERVICING THE SITE.

NO ADDITIONAL INTERIOR PARKING IS PROPOSED, THUS NO INTERIOR LANDSCAPE
AREA IS REQUIRED PER CHAPTER 10, PART 2.12 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE.

CROSS ACCESS AND SHARED PARKING AGREEMENT SHALL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO
REQUESTING A BUILDING PERMIT. SAID DOCUMENT SHALL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW
AND APPROVAL TO PLANNING AND SERVICES STAFF IN COORDINATION WITH THE
PLANNING COMMISSION'S LEGAL COUNSEL.

OPEN SPACE

PER LDC 5.11.9.A.3 THIS DEVELOPMENT SITE IS EXEMPT FROM OPEN SPACE
REQUIREMENTS AS IT IS IN A TRADITIONAL FORM DISTRICT AND IS WITHIN 1,000 FEET
OF A PUBLIC PARK. THE PROPERTY IS 508" AWAY FROM BOONE SQUARE PARK.

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

STREET TREES

1 TYPE A TREE PER 50 LINEAL FEET OF RIGHT-OF-WAY

17TH STREET R/W: 195 LF / 50 = 4 TREES REQUIRED, 4 TREES PROVIDED
18TH STREET R/W: 195 LF / 50 = 4 TREES REQUIRED, 6 TREES PROVIDED
COLUMBIA STREET R/W: 420 LF / 50 = 8 TREES REQUIRED, 1 TREE PROVIDED
DUNCAN STREET R/W: 420 LF / 50 = 8 TREES REQUIRED, 8 TREES PROVIDED

IMPERVIOUS AREA & PRELIM. DETENTION CALCS

PER TABLE 9.1.3B THERE ARE NO MINIMUM OFF-STREET PARKING
REQUIREMENTS FOR A MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT (3 OR MORE UNITS) IN A
TRADITIONAL FORM DISTRICT.

PARKING P : 7
EXISTING PARKING: 50 SPACES
HANDICAP REQUIRED: 2 SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACF)
HANDICAP PROVIDED: 3 SPACES (1 VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACE)
ON-STREET PARKING: 28 SPACES
(PER LDC SECTION 9.1.10)
28 PARKING SPACES ARE AVAILABLE WITHIN THE FOLLOWING PUBLIC STREETS
ABUTTING THE DEVELOPMENT: DUNCAN, 17TH, AND 18TH STREETS

PROPOSED LIMITS OF DISTURBANCE (LOD): 16,500 SF
EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREAS WITHIN LOD: 3,980 SF
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA WITHIN LOD: 11,725 SF

ADDITIONAL IMPERVIOUS AREA PROPOSED: 7,745 SF

Pre(10 Yr) = 0.77 cfs where C=0.38
Post(100 Yr) = 2.00 cfs, where C=0.73

*FOR COMBINED SEWER AREA

Post(100-Yr) Volume - Pre(10-Yr) Volume = [

0.028 oc-ft] - [0.011 oc-ft]
0.017 oc-ft / 741 cubic feel
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CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WIN LOUISWLLL AND JCFTERSON COUNTRY METROPOLIAN
OCSIGN WANUAL AND STANOARD SPECINCATIONS ANO OFHER LOCAL, STATE AND FLDERAL

OROMANCES.
SRy SCWER ST PRVOED B PROTE SR COMECTON, SUBECT 10 L3 MO AN APLCARI

10 WS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS

@ Variances are Similar to approva's | %ﬁ@%ﬁ‘;.mi?:fm:& Roosevelt Senior HOUS|ng
i k associated with Category 3 approval in 2019 : %@ﬁmnﬁﬁww“" REQUESTED VARIANCES

OUSVALL JFTERSON COUNTY ORDNANCLS.
3 AL BE REQURED, AS NECESSARY, 10 UEET CLRRONI VoW
SIS 40 SHAL B WSPLCTLD PROR 10 AL BOND RELEASC

B o i s w0 © - ASSOCIATED WITH DISTRICT

LOUISVILLE, JEFFERSON COUNTY, KENTUCKY W LowEsT FINGH FLOOR AND WACHINERY 10 B AT
NOT 10 SCALE

Lt R S DEVELOPMENT PLAN
" EROSION PREVENTION AND SEDIMENT 1. Variance from Land

CONTROL NOTES

e Development Code (LDC),
e section 5.1.12 to allow

D BY DUKES & ASSOC. LAND e,
ORGINALLY DATED APRL 10, 1996 AND REVISEO SEPTEMBER 16, 1996

e e e 2 e e s structures to encroach upon
the infill established setback

SITE DATA )

oo R along Columbia Street

O 2. Variance from Land

s S s Development Code (LDC),

FORM DISTRICT TRADMIONAL NEGHEORNOOD (TNFD)
XSTNG ZONNG -1
MADMUM DENSITY 'S:iu u/Acre

\mﬂw 'L: Y/ — T i8R section 5.1.12 to allow
Snevimmmain il B : amer—— o structures to be located
) . ‘ T further back then the
R ST established setback along
%:;;“?:.ﬁ%&m”&:‘m.. Duncan Street

e o g 3. Variance from LDC, section
R AT AR 5.4.1.D to omit the private
B FL e n— yard area

NO PORTION OF THC PROPCRTY 15 LOCATED WITHIN A FLOOD MAZARD AREA. THS
DETERMMNATION 1AS BEEN MADE FROM A REVIEW OF FEMA WAP 21111C-0025+E.

NORRIS FORMAN WOTP 15 THE STWAGE TREATVENT PLANT SERVCING THE SITE

MONAL INTCRIOR PARKING 15 PROPOSED, THUS NO INTEROR LINOSCAPE
MheA B REGURED PR GUPTER 10, AT 312 0F T UMD DEELOPEMT GO0

U : . I %ﬁ%‘%’:&%%&;ﬂﬁ% LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE
l SH0AN0 R | j o] ] Paame comssoen ok o URBAN PLANNING
5 55/ o ~ %, % oo " OPEN SPACE CIVIL ENGINEERING
L It b o L ;

(T\\ !(umsnujmu\(mmrsmmmmwl
m@' REQUREWENTS :sn»suuwmmummwrs WITHN 1,000 FEET
AT For

Hutanir e - OF A PUBLC PARK. THE PROPERTY 15 508" AWAY FROM BOONE SOUARE PAR.

w’:;o,;”“ SThegT —-.
/ D LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS

STREET TREES
1 TYPC A TREC POR 50 UNEAL FECT OF RIOHT-0F-

I mnsv-.nm:mu/ao-tmmlu-.mcmsmn
0 20 60 I Wsmnl/nmu/w 8 THEES REQUCD, B THELS PROVOLD

IMPERVIOUS AREA & PRELIM. DETENTION CALCS
PROPOSED LTS OF DISTURBANCE (L00) 16500 ¥
SCALE: 1= 300" NORTH FRORAD NPUVORS A W 106 11738 9
AODTONAL WPERVIOUS AREA. PROPOSLD: ey
Pe(10 Y) = 0.77 cis wheve Co0.38
Posl(100 ¥r) = 200 cis, whare Co0.73

+HO0R COMINGD SEWER AREA
Pont(100-Y1) Vokume = Pre{10-11) Voume = (0028 oc-1) = (0011 oc-t)
= 0017 oc- / M1 cubi fent



P
VA T

aerial view from columbia/18th

Roosevelt Senior Housing CARMAN RENPANNG Vbn a |

CIVIL ENGINEERING



Image1_000.png

r[:_

lower level

Roosevelt Senior Housing CARMAN |=

CIVILENGINEERING

RBANFLAVNG | V n a



| 1

upper levels

Roosevelt Senior Housing CARMAN |zeuame™" th a

CIVIL ENGINEERING



view from duncan & 18th
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view from roosevelt apartments
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view from 18" & columbia
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Roosevelt Senior Housing

100.213 Findings necessary for proposed map amendment

(a) That the existing zoning classification given to the property is inappropriate
and that the proposed zoning classification is appropriate;

Commercial land uses or activity is not
conducive to aresidential neighborhood
environment in the subject location and would
create an incompatible use and adjacency to
Roosevelt Apartments and other homes on the
adjacent streets

(b) That there have been major changes of an economic, physical, or social
nature within the area involved which were not anticipated in the adopted

comprehensive plan and which have substantially altered the basic character
of such area

The context of the neighborhood with public

services, mobility, etc. suggest a strong need CARMAN [y
and compatibility for senior affordable housing

as an infill development
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